7	-7-0	5
---	------	---

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the	e Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1	450.
Please	e record the attached Assignment document.	0 <b>0</b>
1.	Name of conveying parties: Charles Lepage Kimball Lischynski Murray Kosokowsky	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: Highline Mfg. Inc.</li> <li>Address: P.O. Box 307 Vonda, Saskatchewan Canada S0K 4N0</li> <li>Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached? _ Yes X No</li> </ul>
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	
Execu	ation Date: June 9, 2005	
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application. The execution date o	f the application is: <u>July 6, 2005</u>
	NO ADDITIONAL NUMBERS A	ATTACHED.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
	David R. Price Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 3300 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4108 Phone: 414.271.6560	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed (See Fee Transmittal)</li> <li>X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account</li> </ul>
		8. Deposit account number: <u>13-3080</u>
	DO NOT USE THIS SP.	ACE
9. David R	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. Price (Reg. No. 31,557)	et and gry attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Name of	Person Signing Signature	Date
,	Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments, and document: 2
-,	51-0011 (exp. 4/94) H:\PPORM:ASSIGN.CS1	

07/15/2005 ECOOPER 00000165 1117649

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Charles Lepage, Kimball Lischynski, and Murray Kosokowsky (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), whose post office addresses are 810 Chotem Place, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada S7N 4N3; 1522-425 115<sup>th</sup> Street East, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada S7N 2E5; and P.O. Box 143, Pilger, Saskatchewan, Canada S0K 3G0, has invented an invention entitled BALE PROCESSOR WITH FEED CUTTER, for which a patent application has been filed in Canada;

AND WHEREAS, Highline Mfg. Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), whose full post office address is P.O. Box 307, Vonda, Saskatchewan, S0K 4N0, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of the aforesaid ASSIGNORS therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number of the Canadian application is 2,473,341;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid ASSIGNORS, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer, and does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto the aforesaid ASSIGNEE, all of the ASSIGNORS' rights, titles and interests for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application; all of the ASSIGNORS' rights, titles and interests in said invention, and in all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for their own use and benefit, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for whish said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at Vonda, SK. this pr day of June, 2005.

Charles Lepage

Ippane

, Canada

Kimball Lischynski

Murray Kosokowsky

Muny handrenny

I, Dennis Kuchirka whose full post office address is Box 309, Aberdeen Skhereby declare that I was personally present and did see Charles Lepage, Kimball Lischynski, and Murray Kosokowsky, who are personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 016771 FRAME: 0138

**RECORDED: 07/07/2005**